FORM PTO-1619A 11-03-2000 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101504285 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **| Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other | Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Viazis, Anthony D. 09262000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Oralect Licensing Ltd. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 2317 Coit Road, Suite D representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Plano Texas 75075 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0984

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 972-367-2001			
Name	David W. Carstens		
Address (line 1)	Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P	•	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 802334		
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75380		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance dos.	ocument # 2
Application Number(s) ar Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
rai	tent Application Number(s)	0367116	atent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Month Day Year   Signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ
	er PCT application number		
_	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
•		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0392
		Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
David W. Carst		LAND Ca	10/20/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0985

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner/Inventor:

Anthony D. Viazis

Patent No.:

Des. 367,116

**Date of Patent:** 

February 13, 1996

Title:

Orthodontic Bracket

**Attorney Docket No.:** 

AVIAZ.0104

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony D. Viazis, an individual having an address of 2317 Coit Road, Suite D, Plano, Texas 75075 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. Des. 367,116 ("Orthodontic Bracket") (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Oralect Licensing, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership having an address of 2317 Coit Road, Suite D, Plano, Texas 75075 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) being paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive rights to the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment effective as of

July 1, 1998.

By:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0986

Accepted by:

Oralect Licensing, Ltd.

By: Tripolean Management, Inc.

Managing General Partner

By:

## STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE ME, on this day, personally appeared Anthony D. Viazis., known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2000.

My Commission Expires:

Hatelen a. Johnay

Notary Public

KATHLEEN A. TONAY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 14, 2004

**RECORDED: 10/25/2000**